

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2012  
CRLMP.NO(s). 6811-6812

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2010 in CRLOP  
No.433/2005,CRLOP No.434/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

INDIA EQUIPMENT LEASING LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP S DHANUKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 23/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. R. Anand {Padmabhan, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption from filing certified copy of the  
impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice on the application seeking  
condonation of delay as well as on the special leave  
petitions returnable in four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master