

(  
ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No(s).21190-21191 of 2013 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).2473-2474/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2010 in CRLOP No.433/2005,CRLOP  
No.434/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

INDIA EQUIPMENT LEASING LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP S DHANUKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 03/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.  
Ms. Amritha Sarayoo,Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Name of respondent no.3 who is proforma respondent is  
deleted from the array of the parties at the risk of the  
petitioner.

CrI.M.P.No(s).21190-21191 of 2013 are accordingly allowed  
and disposed of.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(P.S.N. Murthy)  
| Court Master