

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2473-2474/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2010 in CRLOP No.433/2005,CRLOP No.434/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

INDIA EQUIPMENT LEASING LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP S DHANUKAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay,Amendment of Cause Title and office report)

Date: 31/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.  
Mr. Romil Pathak,Adv.  
Ms. Amritha Sarayoo,Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Mann,Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Pillai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that the matter has been settlement and payment etc. had already been made.

In view of the above, the special leave petition has become infructuous.

Delay condoned. The Special Leave Petition is disposed of as having become infructuous.

(O.P. SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

(M.S. NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR